1
AMPHENOL PCD SHENZHEN
EXCEL|MATE CC
Electric car charging coupler
1
CONTENT
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION .............……….....................……..........………...………...... 2

  Cable accessories:
   xxxx: Cable accessories
HOW TO ORDER
16
PART NUMBER
AC VEHICLE CONNECTOR TYPES
P/N Cable
quantity Charging mode Cable section
(mm2) L CN1 CN2 PE N CC CP
  PS502R 4 charging mode 2, rated current 16A 2.5 2.5 N/A N/A 2.5 2.5 R 0.75
  PF506R 4 charging mode 3, rated current 32A 6 6 N/A N/A 6 6 R 0.75
AC VEHICLE INLET TYPES
P/N Cable
quantity Charging mode Cable section
(mm2) L CN1 CN2 PE N CC CP
SS502 5 charging mode 2, rated current 16A 2.5 2.5 N/A N/A 2.5 2.5 0.75 0.75
SF506 5 charging mode 3, rated current 32A 6 6 N/A N/A 6 6 0.75 0.75
DC VEHICLE CONNECTOR TYPES
P/N Cable
quantity Charging mode Cable section
(mm2) DC+ DC- PE S+ S- CC1 CC2 A+ A-
PF916 9 charging mode 4 rated current 80A 16 16 16 25 0.75 0.75 0.75 Shunt 4 4
PF935 9 charging mode 4, rated current 125A 35 35 35 25 0.75 0.75 0.75 Shunt 4 4
PF970 9 charging mode 4, rated current 250A 70 70 70 25 0.75 0.75 0.75 Shunt 4 4
DC VEHICLE INLET TYPES
P/N Cable
quantity Charging mode
Cable
section
(mm2)
DC+ DC- PE S+ S- CC1 CC2 A+ A-
SF916 9 charging mode 4, rated current 80A
(not recommended) 16 16 16 16 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 4 4
SF935 9 charging mode 4, rated current 125A 35 35 35 16 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 4 4
PF970 9 charging mode 4, rated current 250A 70 70 70 25 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 4 4
Remarks:
1. Cable section & pin installations are compliant with the national standards. Please contact us if any alternative
installation is desired.
2. Cable assembly is recommended to be done by Amphenol PCD Shenzhen, for professional and safety reasons.
For any special request, please contact us.
3. The part numbers shown in this form are only for reference. Please refer to the specific customer drawing for
actual part numbers.
DC COUPLER
AC COUPLER
17
VEHICLE INLET - 90° RIGHT-ANGLE
FRONT MOUNTED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: VEHICLE INLET
P/N:
HVCO02R12SF935RDL0000, 125A, 1000V DC Max
HVCO02R12SF970RDL0000, 200A, 1000V DC Max
18
REAR MOUNTED INTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS: DC VEHICLE INLET (SMALL SIZE)
DC VEHICLE INLET (SMALL SIZE) - FRONT MOUNTED
P/N:
HVCO01R12SF935RL0000, 125A, 1000V DC Max